## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

		The second s		
P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLAN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 PLANNING REGISTE	& 1976		
1. LOCATION	33 Gledswood Park, Dublin 1	4. 9		
2. PROPOSAL	Retain attic conversion.			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) R	Date Further Particulars equested (b) Received		
	P 5th July, 1982 2	1.   2.		
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name AddressMR. E. WYNNE.Address19 Willow Park Crescent, Dublin 11.Name DR. C. M. HEALY.Address33 Gledswood Park, D.14.			
5. APPLICANT				
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PB/1199/82 Date 2nd Sept., 1982	Notified 3rd Sept., 1982 Effect To refuse permission,		
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.	Notified Effect		
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE		Ĺ		

NOTICE			
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			
14.		, TC	
15.		ан на н	
Prepared by		Copy issued by R	legistrar.
Checked by		Date	
Future Print 475588		Co. Accts. Receipt No	

<b>DUBLIN COUNTY C</b>	<b>OUNCIL</b>
------------------------	---------------

Fine hone 724755 Ext.: 262/264

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Street Dublin 1

## NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

ANTENE PERMISSION : PERMISSION : APPROVAL

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 4963-1963-1982.

То;		
Dr. C. Healý,	Register Reference	XB 950 2e No
33 Gledswood Parku	Planning Control	No
Dublin 14.	Application Rece	ived
APPLICANT C.M. Healy.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
In Juance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/1199/82	the Dublin County C	Council, being the Planning Authority for the 2/9/82
decide to refuse:	PERMISSION	XXXXXX
For MEXH retention of an attic conversion a	t 33 Gledswood	Park, Clonskeagh.

for the following reasons:

1. The application does not contain sufficient information to enable the Planning Authority to assess its impact on the Planning and development of the area. NOTE: The Planning Authority notes that a further application relating to this proposal was lodged on the 28th July, 1982.

## 

## Date. 3rd September, 1982.

An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to **An Bord Pleanala, Irish Life Centre, Dublin 1,** and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.